WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract, to extend its term by one (1) year, to
change the Scope of Services by adding additional duties due to additional Federal Mandates in
Addendum Ito include increasing the Scope and to increase the compensation by Three Hundred
Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents ($303,840.00).

NOW THEREFORE, for mutual and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The Contract, is hereby amended and its term extended by one (1) year by deleting all

[...]

shall have the option to renew this Contract for a period of one (I) additional year subject
to the same terms noted herein by providing the Contractor with sixty (60) days’ written
notice of the Governments election to renew.

2. Paragraph No. 3 — Compensation is hereby amended to increase the compensation by Three
Hundred and Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars and 00/100 ($303,840.00) for
a total amount not to exceed Six Hundred Six Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Five

Dollars and Zero Cents ($606,325.00) by deleting all of the existing language contained
therein and replacing it with new language as follows:

“The Government, in consideration of the satisfactory performance of the services
described in Addendum 1 (Scope of Services) agrees to pay Contractor the sum not to